

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) No.459/2022

Amar s/o Wamanrao Khade Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation Anti Corruption
Bureau, Nagpur and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A.R. Sharma, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. PK. Sathianathan, Advocate for respondent no.1.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND
BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATE : 23/03/2023.

1. Learned counsel appearing for applicants seeks time to take steps to serve respondent no.2.
2. Stand over to two weeks.

[BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.]

[VINAY JOSHI, J.]