

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 459/2022

(Amar s/o Wamanrao Khade Vs. Central Bureau of Investigation & anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.K. Sathainathan, Advocate for non-applicant No.1.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND
MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATED : 16/01/2024.

Heard.

2. Mentioned out of turn at 02.30 p.m.
3. The learned counsel appearing for non-applicant No.1 seeks for adjournment. It is stated that he has informed other side who has no objection.
4. Stand over after three weeks.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

Gohane