



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.459 OF 2022

Amar s/o Wamanrao Khade

..vs..

Central Bureau of Investigation, Anti Corruption Bureau and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Aastha Sharma, Advocate for the applicant.
Shri Aashirgade, Addl.P.P. for the State.
Shri P.K. Sathianathan, Advocate for non-applicant no.1.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED : 12/03/2024.

Learned Special Public Prosecution Shri P.K. Sathianathan appearing for non-applicant no.1 orally seeks leave to file a charge-sheet as investigation is complete.

2. Leave granted. The Charge-sheet shall be filed within four weeks from today.

3. Stand over to 10.04.2024.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

Trupti